mld 12/8/98	
FORM PTO-1695 (madfied) 12-11-1998 Inve. 5431 12-11-1998 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84 100918531 To the Honorable Commissic 100918531 1. Name of conveying par., 100918531 LEICA SENSORTECHNIK GmbH	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies); Name: LEICA AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>No</u>	Internal Address: Street Address:
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	City: Heerbrugg, State: Switzerland ZIP: CH 9435
Execution Date: June 23, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,794 ars attached? <u>No</u> 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,794 ars attached? No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Additional numbe	B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,794 ars attached? <u>No</u> 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FOLEY & LARDNER Internal Address: RICHARD L. SCHWAAB Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,794 are attached? No 6. Total number of applications and patents involvad: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FOLEY & LARDNER Internal Address: RICHARD L. SCHWAAB	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,794 attached? No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00 XX Enclosed
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FOLEY & LARDNER Internal Address: RICHARD L. SCHWAAB Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,794 attached? No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FOLEY & LARDNER Internal Address: RICHARD L. SCHWAAB Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,794 are attached? No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FOLEY & LARDNER Internal Address: RICHARD L. SCHWAAB Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109 PIMISE JUNERZ CONDITI 576774 I FC.Sti 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,794 B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FOLEY & LARDNER Internal Address: RICHARD L. SCHWAAB Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109 PIMISE JUNERZ CONDITI 576774 I FC.Sti 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	 B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,794 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0361

;

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned company:

LEICA SENSORTECHNIK GmbH

having a place of business at

Postfach 29 49, D-35539 Wetzlar, Federal Republic of Germany

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Application, as evidenced in the Assignment records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

LEICA AG

having an address at

CH-9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention, identified as follows:

PATENT APPLN. NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE
08/578,547	Jan. 24, 1996	TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE

PROCESS AND DEVICE Now U.S. Patent No. 5,767,794 granted June 16, 1998 including any reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said application(s); this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, such that the Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to sign this assignment on behalf of LEICA SENSORTECHNIK GmbH.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0362

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/578,547

. •

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Company: LEICA SENSORTECHNIK GmbH

June Right By: Date: _ Name : Harald Stamer Title: Manager WITNESS: JU 1997 istuant 190121 Date: 23Tel 1 Date: 23 rd June 1997 WITNESS: 111

j.

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a notary public (in the U.S.) or before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul (in other countries).

-2-

RECORDED: 12/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0363